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July 2, 2017

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Maurice Brown 1 2275
Tony Jenkins 2 227.08
Derrick Bethune 3 150.83
Donald Rucker 4 141.67
Rod LeBrew 5 127.08
Darryl Jeffries 6 125
Brad Leak 7 120
Eli White T8 117.92
Errol Blake T8 117.92
George Weekes  T10 110.83
Mel Knight TI0  110.83
Allen Smith 12 106.67
Mel LuSane T13 105
Earl Fraser T13 105
Harold Gibson ~ T13 105
Greg Ward 16 103.75

GALLOPING HILL TOP GROSS

Mel Knight 80
Darryl Jeffries 83
Tony Jenkins 84
Brad Leak 84
Mike Conrad 85
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Brad Leak relaxes before competing at

Galloping Hill

It seems weather has been
an issue at every Ball
Striker event this season.
We have had event post-
the dreaded

“cart path only” events

ponements,

and we have been rained
on numerous times. The
Galloping Hill event was
no exception. We began
with the serious threat of
a total washout. Angry
skies promised and deliv-
ered a downpour just as
the last group got under-
way. Fortunately that only
lasted long enough to don
your raingear and open
your umbrella and it was
clear sailing for the rest of
the afternoon.

Mel Knight was the top
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pointer at Galloping Hill
with a T1 in stroke play
and a four ball match
victory with partner, Dr.
Ron Morton. Brad Leak
shot a net 69 to tie Knight
in stroke play, but with
partner, Darryl Jeffries,
only managed a tie in his
four ball match against
the team of Greg Ward
and Mike Conrad. Word
is Leak holed a 40 foot
putt on #18 to secure the
tie

Derrick Bethune, Donald
Rucker and Rod LeBrew
all shot net 70, good for
T3 in stroke play. Rucker
partnered with  Errol
Blake to win their four
ball match. LeBrew and

Darryl Jeffries (left) , Mel Knight (center)
LuSane discuss swing thoughts before play begins

and Mel
Joe Pack did likewise.

Other match winners at
Galloping Hill were the
teams of Carles Cleve-
land/Harold Gibson,
Burnell Williams/Earl
and Maurice
Brown/George Thomas.

Fraser

In what is now a two man
ultra tight race, Maurice
Brown moved ahead of
Tony Jenkins by less than
a point in the overall
Shippen Cup race.

Top grossers at Galloping
Hill were Mel Knight(80),
Darryl Jeffries(83), Tony
Jenkins(84), Brad Leak
(84) and Mike Conrad
(85).



Galloping Hill Match Play Results

LAST

NAME  NAME

Bethune Derrick

Alley Frederick
Blake Errol
Rucker Donald
Pack Joe
LeBrew Rod

Culp Thomas
Cosby Edward

Jenkins Tony

Darby  Anthony
Knight Melvin
Morton Ronald

Clevelan Carlos
Gibson Harold
Frye Walter

Whitaker Greq

Jeffries Darryl
Leak Brad
Ward Greg
Conrad Michael
Lecky Hugh
LuSane Melvin
Williams Burnell
Fraser Earl
Brown Maurice
Thomas George
Smith Allen

Weekes George

FIRST Forward

T
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YES

YES

H_I
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18
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18.9
26.8

7.4
18.8

147

18

205
N3

8.9
16
1256
12.b

16.2
176
17.4
182

144
189
15.6
171

Course

HC

16
17
17
18

13
16
18
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11
14
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2b
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Match
Result

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WIN

WIN
WIN
LOSE
LOSE

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WIN

WIN
WIN
LOSE
LOSE

TIE
TIE
TIE
TIE

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WIN

WIN
WIN
LOSE
LOSE

Match
Ended

483
4413
483
483

280
280
220
220

281
2&1
281
281

2&1
221
281
281

n&o
0’0
0&0
0&0

483
483
483
4413

120
120
180
120

Match
Points

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10



Galloping Hill Net Stroke Play Results

Galloping Hill Event. 711/2017. Stroke Play Results

ST TIRST i, Foward Cowse Goss  NeT mank Sroke
Leak Brad 16 15 84 69 1 25.00
Knight  Melvin 11.2 1 80 69 1 25.00
Bethune Derrick 16.5 16 86 70 3 11.67
Rucker Donald 19.4 18 88 70 3 11.67
LeBrew Rod 17.3 16 86 70 3 11.67
Weekes George 171 16 88 72 b 10.00
Darby  Anthony 18.8 18 90 72 b 10.00
Smith Allen 15.6 15 87 72 b 10.00
Brown Maurice 14.4 14 86 72 b 10.00
Conrad  Michael 12.6 12 85 13 10 10.00
Cleveland Carlos 19 18 92 74 " 5.00
Morton  Ronald 14.7 14 88 74 " 5.00
Pack Joe 14 13 87 74 " 5.00
Ward Greg 125 12 86 74 " 5.00
Jeffries  Darryl 8.9 8 83 75 15 5.00
Thomas George 189 18 93 75 15 5.00
Frye Walter 20.5 19 g5 76 17 5.00
Blake Errol 18 17 93 76 17 5.00
Fraser  Earl 18.2 17 94 7 19 5.00
Jenkins Tony 7.4 7 84 i 19 5.00
Williams Burnell 17.4 16 93 77 19 5.00
Cosby  Edward 26.8 YES 25 103 78 22 5.00
Whitaker Greg 31.3 26 106 80 23 5.00
Culp Thomas  18.9 YES 18 99 81 24 5.00
Gibson Harold .7 YES 26 108 g2 25 5.00
Lecky Hugh 16.2 15 97 g2 25 5.00
LuSane Melvin 17.6 17 101 84 27 5.00
Alley Frederick 18 17 107 90 28 5.00
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Galloping Hill Gross Hole by Hole

Holes 1

Galloping Hill
Gross Scores for Round 1 - Julv 1., 2017

Gallopimg Hill (2)

Rank

5

43 80

39| 83

41| 84

43 84
41( 8

43| 86
40( 86

42| 86

43[ 86

47| 92
49( 93

46| 87
43| 88
41| 88
41| 90
48| 94

47| 97
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5
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5

4

6
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LT
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48
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| Par 4 4 4

KNIGHT. Mebin

1
2

Wy

JEFFRIES, Darryl
T3 JENKINS, Tony

BROWN, Maurice A.

LEBREW, Rod

CONRAD, Michael
T6é BETHUNE. Derrick

LEAK. Brad

5

WARD, Greg R

T10 PACK. Mr. Joseph

MORTON, Ronald
RUCKER. Donald
WEEKES, George
DARBY, Anthony
FRASER. Earl

SMITH, Allen

16 CLEVELAND. Carlos
T17 BLAKE, Emrol

T12
15

WILLIAMS, Bernell

THOMAS, George
FRYE. Walter

LECKY, Hugh
23  CULP, Thomas Sr.

21

LT g

4| 101

103
3| 106
1| 107
1| 108

5
5
5
5

-
g
-
-

2
4
6

COSBY, Edward
26 WHITAKER, GregE

24 LUSANE. Melvin
27 AILLEY, Fred

28 GIBSON, Harold



Galloping Hill Skins & Skills

Hole Gross Winner

2 3 Donald Rucker $23
3 3 Ronald Morton $23
4 3 Melvin Knight $23
5 2 Anthony Darby $23
6 4 Darryl Jeffries $23
8 3 Maurice A. Brown $23
11 2 Hugh Lecky $23
12 2 Earl Fraser $23
17 3 Derrick Bethune $23

Fifty-Fifty ~Harold Gibson  $35

Long Drive Darryl Jeffries



Gallopimg Hill (2)
Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- July 1, 2017

Galloping Hill Course Statistics

Hole# Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 223-307 4 4.75 17 0 2 11 9 5 1
2 308-424 4 4.96 13 0 1 7 13 6 1
3 324-368 4 5.61 2 0 1 5 9 5 8
4 295-334 4 5.21 6 0 1 6 10 9 2
5 95-242 3 3.86 15 0 1 11 9 5 2
6 414-432 5 6.14 9 0 1 8 7 10 2
7 335-342 4 5.25 5 0 0 3 17 6 2
8 216-242 4 5.14 10 0 1 8 9 6 4
9 242-288 4 5.18 8 0 0 6 14 6 2
10 222-276 4 5.36 4 0 0 8 8 8 4
11 122-443 3 3.75 18 0 1 12 10 3 2
12 269-422 4 4.82 16 1 0 8 15 3 1
13 307-342 4 5.04 11 0 2 6 12 5 3
14 344-442 4 6.11 1 0 0 2 8 7 11
15 153-433 3 4.21 7 0 0 5 12 11 0
16 320-342 4 5.46 3 0 0 6 8 9 5
17 215-323 4 4.89 14 0 1 11 10 3 3
18 303-373 5 5.96 12 0 3 10 3 9 3
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 28
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2626-2805 36 46.107 0 8 65 97 58 24
In 2379-3272 35 45.607 1 7 68 86 58 32
Total | 5005-6077 71 91.714 1 15 133 183 116 56




Galloping Hill Course Statistics

Gallopimg Hill (2)
Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- July 1, 2017

Hole# Yardage  Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
14 344-442 4 6.11 1 0 0 2 8 7 11
3 324-368 4 5.61 2 0 1 5 9 5 8
16 320-342 4 5.46 3 0 0 6 8 9 5
10 222-276 4 5.36 4 0 0 8 8 8 4
7 335-342 4 5.25 5 0 0 3 17 6 2
15 153-433 3 421 7 0 0 5 12 11 0
4 295-334 4 5.21 6 0 1 6 10 9 2
9 242-288 4 5.18 8 0 0 6 14 6 2
6 414-432 5 6.14 9 0 1 8 7 10 2
8 216-242 4 5.14 10 0 1 8 9 6 4
13 307-342 4 5.04 11 0 2 6 12 5 3
18 303-373 5 5.96 12 0 3 10 3 9 3
2 308-424 4 4.96 13 0 1 7 13 6 1
17 215-323 4 4.89 14 0 1 11 10 3 3
5 95-242 3 3.86 15 0 1 11 9 5 2
12 269-422 4 4.82 16 1 0 8 15 3 1
1 223-307 4 4.75 17 0 2 11 9 5 1
11 122-443 3 3.75 18 0 1 12 10 3 2
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 28
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2626-2805 36 46.107 0 8 65 97 58 24
In 2379-3272 35 45.607 1 7 68 86 58 32
Total | 5005-6077 71 91.714 1 15 133 183 116 56
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